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		question text	To ask Her Majesty's Government what assessment they have made of the comparative
                           effectiveness of (1) short prison sentences, and (2) community sentences, in reducing
                           and preventing re-offending.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Patten	


                        
		uin	HL2155	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    20/09/2022 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>The overall proven reoffending rate has broadly decreased over the past ten years
                                    from 30.9% in 2009/2010 to 25.6% in 2019/20 (although the latest figures have been
                                    impacted by the Covid-19 pandemic).</p><p>Evidence suggests that community sentences,
                                    in certain circumstances, are more effective in reducing reoffending than short custodial
                                    sentences. A MoJ 2019 study, attached, found that the one-year reoffending rate(1)
                                    following short term custodial sentences of less than 12 months was higher than if
                                    a community sentence had instead been given (by 4 percentage points).</p><p>Sentencing
                                    in individual cases is wholly a matter for our independent courts. Sentencers should
                                    continue to have the option of imposing a short custodial sentence where appropriate.
                                    However, custody should be a last resort and we recognise that, if we are to break
                                    the cycle of re-offending, solutions will often lie in robust and effective community
                                    sentences.</p><p>1 One-year reoffending rate means the percentage of offenders, in
                                    any cohort, who were released from custody, or received a non-custodial conviction
                                    or a caution, and then went on to commit a subsequent proven offence within a 12 month
                                    follow up period (plus a six-month waiting period).</p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bellamy	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             20/09/2022 13:49:19
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                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName "Justice" .
?___answer_attachment_2 nfo:fileName "2022-09-20 HL2155 Annex A.pdf" .
?item parl:hansardHeading "Reoffenders: Sentencing" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___answer_dateOfAnswer_1 .
?___answer_0 parl:attachment ?___answer_attachment_2 .
OPTIONAL { ?item dcterms:date ?___3 . }
 FILTER (?___answer_dateOfAnswer_1 >= "2019-07-19"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
}  ORDER BY  DESC(?___3)  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10
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                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___4 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___5 .
?item parl:legislature ?___6 .
?___6 skos:prefLabel ?___7 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___8 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___9 .
?item parl:answer ?___10 .
?___10 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___11 .
?___10 parl:attachment ?___12 .
?___12 nfo:fileName ?___13 .
?___12 dcterms:title ?___14 .
?___10 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___15 .
?___10 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___16 .
?___10 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___17 .
?___10 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___18 .
?___10 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___19 .
?___10 parl:answeringMember ?___20 .
?___20 rdfs:label ?___21 .
?___10 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___22 .
?___22 parl:attachment ?___23 .
?___23 nfo:fileName ?___24 .
?___23 dcterms:title ?___25 .
?___22 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___26 .
?___22 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___27 .
?___22 parl:answeringMember ?___28 .
?___10 parl:answerText ?___29 .
?___10 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___30 .
?item parl:questionText ?___31 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___32 .
?item dcterms:date ?___33 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___34 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___35 .
?___35 rdfs:label ?___36 .
?item parl:houseId ?___37 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___38 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___39 .
?item parl:uin ?___40 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1504746>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___4 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___5 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___6 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___6 skos:prefLabel ?___7 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___8 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___9 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___10 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___10 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___11 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___10 parl:attachment ?___12 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___12 nfo:fileName ?___13 . } 
    UNION { ?___12 dcterms:title ?___14 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___10 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___15 . } 
  UNION { ?___10 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___16 . } 
  UNION { ?___10 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___17 . } 
  UNION { ?___10 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___18 . } 
  UNION { ?___10 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___19 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___10 parl:answeringMember ?___20 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___20 rdfs:label ?___21 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___10 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___22 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___22 parl:attachment ?___23 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___23 nfo:fileName ?___24 . } 
      UNION { ?___23 dcterms:title ?___25 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___22 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___26 . } 
    UNION { ?___22 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___27 . } 
    UNION { ?___22 parl:answeringMember ?___28 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___10 parl:answerText ?___29 . } 
  UNION { ?___10 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___30 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___31 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___32 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___33 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___34 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___35 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___35 rdfs:label ?___36 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___37 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___38 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___39 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___40 . } 
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